du présent appel d’offres, est de soixante (60) jours dès notification de l’ordre de service de 

démarrage. 

4. Allotissement 

Le présent appel d’offres comprend un (01) lot.  

5. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel issue des études préalables est de  34 000 000 (trente-quatre millions)  
Fcfa. 

6. Participation et origine 
La participation au présent appel d’offres est ouverte à tous les concessionnaires agréés 
installées au Cameroun et remplissant les conditions d’accès à la commande publique, 
conformément à la règlementation en vigueur.

[...]

soumission timbrée, acquitté à la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution 

financière agréée par le ministre chargé des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le 

domaine des marchés publics et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 11 du DAO dont le 

montant s’élève à 680 000 (six cent quatre-vingt mille) FCFA et valable jusqu’à trente 

(30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres, ainsi que le récépissé de 

consignation délivré par la Caisse  de dépôt et de consignation (CDEC) L’absence de la 

caution de soumission délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou  un organisme

[...]

covered by this Invitation to tender shall be sixty (60) days from the date of notification of the 
service order to start works. 

4. Allotment 

This call for tenders includes one (01) lot.  

5. Estimated cost 
The estimated cost resulting from preliminary studies is 34,000,000 (thirty-four million) CFA 
francs. 

6. Participation and origin 

Participation in this Invitation to Tender is open to the various authorized dealer established in 
Cameroon and meeting the conditions for access to public contracts, in compliance with the 
regulations in force.

[...]

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a stamped bid bond, paid by hand, 
issued by an organization or financial institution approved by the Minister responsible for 
finance to issue bonds in the field of public procurement and the list of which appears in 
Exhibit 11 of the DAO, the amount of which amounts to 680 000 (six hundred and eighty 
thousand) FCFA and valid for up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date of validity of the 
offers, as well as the deposit receipt issued by the deposit and consignment fund (CDEC) The 
absence of the submission bond issued by a first-class bank or a first-class financial